
GKAISA Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 8:48 AM  1/24/2012  Page 1

2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course
 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:40.83Hardin Valley

1) Will Arthur 14 2) Chris Barnes 17

3) Blake Macnair 18 4) Luke Johnson 17

25.72 28.69 23.96 22.46

2 1:41.16Bearden

1) Chris Goodman 17 2) Drew Freeman 15

3) Cameron Bard 18 4) Evan Pinion 17

25.63 30.44 23.39 21.70

3 1:42.63Webb

1) John Myhre 16 2) Dylan Rasnick 18

3) Jaron Cook 16 4) Adam Thomas 15

26.71 29.24 25.16 21.52

4 1:42.72Farragut

1) Nathaniel Laning 17 2) Tyler Johnson

3) Christian Baker 16 4) Sam Schechter 16

27.01 28.92 24.29 22.50

5 1:43.82West High School

1) Ben Chesney 16 2) James Owens 16

3) Ben Myhre 18 4) Dylan Jones 16

27.98 28.48 23.51 23.85

6 1:47.92Catholic

1) Kevin Nicholson 18 2) Jake Dovgan 17

3) Matt Dovgan 14 4) Derek Connolly 15

28.13 30.27 26.41 23.11

7 1:51.57Halls

1) Holten Wyatt 17 2) Bo Bales 18

3) Quinn Smith 14 4) Will Duncan 17

26.92 33.78 26.61 24.26

8 1:52.35Berean

1) Henry Hodgson 16 2) Kent Eldreth 16

3) Harry Hughes 18 4) J T Hinsley 15

33.26 29.43 26.22 23.44

9 1:52.85Maryville

1) Jason McCord 16 2) Zeke Carnes 15

3) Trenton Reed 14 4) Alex Irwin 15

30.04 29.85 25.42 27.54

10 1:58.66C.A.K.

1) Forrest Carroll 17 2) John Owen Finley 15

3) Pete Cates 16 4) Preston Beets 15

31.04 35.60 26.44 25.58

11 1:59.05Anderson

1) Chase Whitson 2) Evan Irwin

3) Terry Mudgett 4) Tyler Smith

30.97 25.90

12 2:01.16ALCOA

1) Chris Campbell 18 2) Sam Tingle 15

3) Maxwell Tingle 17 4) Alex Amburgey 18

29.59 37.31 25.36 28.90

13 2:01.51Cleveland

1) Guy Shelton 14 2) Austin Byerly 16

3) Caleb Chastain 14 4) Sean Moran

31.46 35.65 29.38 25.02

14 2:02.30Jefferson County

1) Kieran Braun 16 2) Nathan Hodge 18

3) Alex Evans 17 4) Kyle Bow 16

36.64 33.68 26.97 25.01

15 2:03.22Oak Ridge

1) Patrick Williams 16 2) Daniel Cross 14

3) David O'Neal 16 4) Austin Morgan 18

32.31 37.09 27.91 25.91

16 2:04.79McMinn County

1) Kyle Chaney 16 2) Isaac Luhrs 18

3) Cody Arbuthnot 16 4) Hunter Wilkerson 16

30.76 34.25 28.11 31.67

17 2:05.25Ooltewah

1) Caleb Simpkins 17 2) Chris Inthavongsa 17

3) Jack Marshall 15 4) Justin Childress 18

36.83 29.27 30.04 29.11

18 2:05.84L&N Stem

1) Christian Toppensberg 2) Zane Joyeuse

3) James Bretscher 16 4) John-Alex Evans

35.84 34.72 26.20 29.08

19 2:11.69Clinton

1) Tyler Robbins 15 2) Taylor Martin 16

3) Gabrieal Alvarenga 17 4) TJ DeGraffenreid 17

32.91 40.31 30.69 27.78

20 2:12.26Lenoir City

1) Jeremiah Cordero 16 2) John Harrison 15

3) Chris McCollum 17 4) Ben Haney

38.40 35.24 32.77 25.85

21 2:30.96Heritage

1) Cody Woolford 14 2) Josh Watson 18

3) Dom Surace 17 4) Jacob Woolford 18

44.48 45.01 1:01.47

B--- 1:43.72Bearden

1) Will Kerr

3) Ben Knight 16 4) Cole Graham 17

27.19 29.14 24.72 22.67

B--- 1:46.25Hardin Valley

1) Nick Moran 17 2) Kyle Monnin 18

3) Trent Stethen 18 4) Alex Brelsford 18

28.33 29.52 25.66 22.74

C--- 1:47.45Bearden

1) Hayden Burns 14 2) Clarence Wong 16

3) Griffin Koch 16 4) Thomas Slack 16

27.92 30.78 31.21 17.54

D--- 1:53.78Bearden

1) Aidan Sears 17 2) Alex Coons 16

3) Peter Blaze 17 4) Sam Bondurant 18

29.18 32.23 27.07 25.30

B--- 1:55.01Webb

1) Grayson Price 14 2) JB Crawford 14

3) Sam Parker 4) Max Ward

31.28 31.18 26.63 25.92

B--- 1:56.75Farragut

1) Matthew Mustard 2) Conner Cygan

3) Anothony Arcario 4) Riley Hill

30.04 32.69 27.88 26.14
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B--- 1:59.14Berean

1) Jared Cahill 16 2) Nathan Glandon 15

4) Anthony Gish 17

33.85 31.98 26.64 26.67

C--- 2:00.56Webb

1) Ryan Jacobs 2) Frank Romano

3) Alex Primka 4) Jack Ragsdale

30.58 32.05 31.59 26.34

C--- 2:02.32Hardin Valley

1) Sam Embury 16 2) Jake Hall 18

3) Allen Scott 16 4) Charles Wegman 15

32.08 34.41 28.37 27.46

B--- 2:04.49West High School

1) Nick Jernigan 15 2) Graham Treasure 17

3) Nicholas Woo 14 4) Cole Patterson 16

33.14 36.86 26.64 27.85

C--- 2:06.86Farragut

1) Adrian Garcia 2) Alex Selwitz

3) Todd Selwitz 4) Bryce Bushon

31.19 35.33 34.10 26.24

B--- 2:08.02Oak Ridge

1) Andrew Kocak 17 2) Foster Riggs 15

3) Joshua Hawley 15 4) Chandler Davis 16

31.98 36.27 32.06 27.71

E--- 2:08.97Bearden

1) Ben Chance 16 2) David Howe 16

3) Scotty Howe 15 4) Matt Poligone

33.04 33.64 29.99 32.30

D--- 2:13.51Hardin Valley

1) Jonathan Elam 14 2) Josh Roy 17

3) Jacob Gosnell 16 4) Daniel Tanasov 18

35.79 37.24 31.37 29.11

--- DQKnox. Central

70 Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 34 Multiple strokes past vertical at turn - bac

1) John Brown 16 2) Tanner Evans 16

3) Lucus Jones 16 4) Luke Sheridan 16

36.26 40.68 30.49 28.80

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearden 171 1:48.80Evan Pinion

25.74 27.98 27.72 27.36

Bearden 142 1:49.17Hayden Burns

25.67 27.19 56.31

Farragut 163 1:50.62Nick Lambson

25.29 27.95 28.57 28.81

Hardin Valley 174 1:50.87Luke Johnson

25.75 28.00 28.57 28.55

Oak Ridge 165 1:51.54Loki Hondorf

25.35 28.43 28.59 29.17

Webb 166 1:52.01Jaron Cook

25.98 28.23 28.70 29.10

Farragut 147 1:52.41Chris Glafenhein

25.68 28.65 28.86 29.22

Maryville 178 1:54.23Joey Robinson

26.49 28.61 29.51 29.62

Cleveland 189 1:56.03Jonny Coyle

26.70 29.56 29.89 29.88

Farragut10 1:56.64Shane Wilson

27.02 28.54 30.87 30.21

Bearden 1611 1:57.45Griffin Koch

27.45 30.28 30.08 29.64

Powell 1612 1:59.62Canyon Givens

27.25 30.24 31.24 30.89

West High School 1713 1:59.89Riley Lis

27.28 29.96 31.21 31.44

Bearden 1814 2:01.17Sam Freeman

26.53 30.28 32.06 32.30

Oak Ridge 1715 2:01.28Thomas Kerr

27.02 30.38 31.94 31.94

Hardin Valley 1716 2:01.98Cody Triplett

27.59 30.74 31.82 31.83

McMinn County 1617 2:02.93Hunter Wilkerson

27.94 30.54 32.13 32.32

Cleveland 1418 2:11.02Guy Shelton

28.47 33.00 35.00 34.55

Berean 1819 2:14.82Andrew McMahan

28.06 32.08 35.94 38.74

C.A.K. 1520 2:14.97Andrew Crouch

29.32 33.96 35.59 36.10

Webb21 2:16.61Rick Carl

30.43 36.55 37.39 32.24

Berean 1622 2:17.64Henry Hodgson

30.62 35.27 37.35 34.40

Bearden 1623 2:18.51Ben Chance

29.94 34.31 36.87 37.39

Karns 1524 2:18.92Dillon Johnson

30.89 35.85 36.79 35.39

Oak Ridge 1525 2:19.62Joshua Hawley

32.33 34.01 36.63 36.65

Lenoir City 1626 2:22.95Ty Younger

30.98 36.63 40.06 35.28

Maryville 1527 2:26.29Alex Irwin

31.90 37.38 38.72 38.29

Powell28 2:27.04Marc Cooper

33.22 37.44 39.19 37.19

Lenoir City29 2:27.71Hunter Hale

31.20 38.29 37.21 41.01

L&N Stem30 2:31.94Christian Toppensberg

C.A.K. 1431 2:36.91Zachary Jerome

32.24 40.28 42.34 42.05

Bearden 16--- X2:05.05Garrett Malone

28.01 31.09 33.35 32.60

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Webb 181 2:00.33Dylan Rasnick

26.35 30.01 35.17 28.80

West High School 182 2:00.62Ben Myhre

25.07 30.50 36.05 29.00

Maryville 153 2:02.61Zeke Carnes

26.77 30.93 35.24 29.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearden 174 2:03.56Chris Goodman

26.07 29.22 1:08.27

Farragut 175 2:04.35Nathaniel Laning

27.09 31.63 35.44 30.19

Bearden 156 2:05.07Ryan Burcham

25.37 31.33 39.22 29.15

Hardin Valley 177 2:05.90Chris Barnes

27.45 32.88 35.29 30.28

Oak Ridge 158 2:06.14Gaibo Zhang

26.90 32.75 36.60 29.89

Catholic 179 2:06.19Jake Dovgan

37.94 29.98

L&N Stem 1610 2:10.17James Bretscher

26.36 32.86 40.69 30.26

Oak Ridge 1511 2:12.99Ryan Mihealsick

29.31 32.80 39.33 31.55

West High School 1612 2:13.37James Owens

27.47 34.17 39.14 32.59

ALCOA 1513 2:13.46Sam Tingle

28.36 33.07 40.56 31.47

Bearden 1614 2:14.43Clarence Wong

28.67 34.58 39.46 31.72

Halls 1415 2:15.01Quinn Smith

28.13 33.90 41.56 31.42

West High School 1716 2:15.19Alex Gilbert

28.72 34.58 39.11 32.78

Cleveland 1717 2:19.75Mark Garaguso

29.91 37.79 40.26 31.79

Bearden 1518 2:20.14Alex Patterson

30.19 36.77 40.97 32.21

Hardin Valley 1719 2:20.19Nick Moran

29.99 33.19 43.37 33.64

Hardin Valley 1820 2:20.61Kyle Monnin

28.48 37.56 40.54 34.03

L&N Stem21 2:29.85Zane Joyeuse

30.23 38.93 45.00 35.69

Catholic 1522 2:38.41Sean Nicholson

36.38 38.03 46.26 37.74

Cleveland 16--- DQEvan Stutzman

15 Non-simultaneous touch - breast

30.90 38.97 44.31 35.34

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Webb 151 21.83Adam Thomas

Bearden 182 22.26Cameron Bard

Grace Christian 153 22.32Jack O'Connor

Hardin Valley 184 22.43Blake Macnair

Bearden 175 22.88Cole Graham

Bearden6 22.90Will Kerr

Hardin Valley 187 23.17Alex Brelsford

Farragut8 23.41Tyler Johnson

Catholic 159 23.42Derek Connolly

Bearden 1610 23.49Thomas Slack

Gatlinburg Pitt11 23.57Robby Land

Hardin Valley 1812 23.69Trent Stethen

West High School 1613 23.83Dylan Jones

Catholic 1814 23.88Kevin Nicholson

Hardin Valley 1815 23.96Josh Wegman

Webb16 24.01Liam Callaway

Berean 1517 24.02J T Hinsley

Hardin Valley 17*18 24.17Zac Antonas

Cleveland 16*18 24.17Robert Parr

Swim-Off Required

Farragut20 24.22Matthew Mustard

Berean 1821 24.30Harry Hughes

Webb22 24.34Sam Parker

Bearden 1723 24.45Eric Alley

Berean 1624 24.54Daniel Hartman

Bearden25 24.64Paul Baeske

Jefferson County 1726 24.70Alex Evans

Halls 1727 24.75Will Duncan

Oak Ridge 1628 24.79David O'Neal

Cleveland29 24.87Sean Moran

Webb*30 24.89Frank Romano

McMinn County 16*30 24.89Cody Arbuthnot

C.A.K. 1632 24.90Pete Cates

Knox. Central 1633 24.92Lucus Jones

Farragut34 24.93Conner Cygan

Berean 1535 24.95James Lewis

Catholic 1836 24.98Gyucheol Lim

C.A.K. 1737 25.01Forrest Carroll

Anderson*38 25.04Evan Irwin

Webb 14*38 25.04JB Crawford

Bearden 1740 25.15Peter Blaze

Bearden 1641 25.19Alex Coons

Farragut42 25.31Adrian Garcia

Webb*43 25.35Paul Brandt

Cocke County 18*43 25.35Garon Bateman

Bearden 1845 25.40Sam Bondurant

C.A.K. 1546 25.41Preston Beets

Anderson47 25.42Tyler Smith

Ooltewah 1548 25.60Jack Marshall

Hardin Valley 16*49 25.75Allen Scott

Heritage 17*49 25.75Dom Surace

Halls 1651 25.90Caleb Whitaker

Oak Ridge 18*52 25.94Austin Morgan

Farragut*52 25.94Alex Selwitz

Lenoir City*52 25.94Ben Haney

Bearden 1755 26.08Aidan Sears

Oak Ridge 1756 26.16Andrew Kocak

Gatlinburg Pitt57 26.17Clay Hale

Lenoir City 1558 26.19Charles Valentine

Oak Ridge 1659 26.24Patrick Williams

Webb60 26.26Max Ward

Farragut61 26.31Riley Hill

Catholic 1762 26.32Tanner Hamil

Maryville 1563 26.39Clay Smith

Clinton 1764 26.43Gabrieal Alvarenga

Lenoir City 1765 26.47Chris McCollum
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

West High School 1566 26.49Nick Jernigan

Webb67 26.62Alex Primka

Bearden 1768 26.63Jake Ellis

Webb69 26.69Jack Ragsdale

Hardin Valley 1570 26.71Charles Wegman

West High School 17*71 26.74Graham Treasure

McMinn Central 14*71 26.74John Bell

Berean 17*73 26.80Anthony Gish

Hardin Valley 14*73 26.80Noah Strange

Hardin Valley 1475 26.86Jonathan Elam

Cleveland 1676 26.93Matthew Maddox

Lenoir City 1577 27.00John Harrison

Farragut78 27.03Anothony Arcario

Halls 1879 27.05Bo Bales

Bearden 1680 27.06David Howe

Farragut81 27.14Bryce Bushon

Hardin Valley 1782 27.15Jake Johnson

Clinton 1783 27.22TJ DeGraffenreid

McMinn County 1884 27.32Isaac Luhrs

Farragut*85 27.41Todd Selwitz

Hardin Valley 18*85 27.41Jake Hall

Clinton 1787 27.44Samuel Cox

C.A.K. 1588 27.45John Owen Finley

Powell89 27.52Tyler Sexton

Cleveland 1490 27.60Caleb Chastain

Bearden 1591 27.70Scotty Howe

McMinn Central 1692 27.80Treavor Johnson

Lenoir City 1793 27.87Forest Washburn

West High School 1694 27.94Cole Patterson

Webb*95 28.04Zach Koplan

Oak Ridge 16*95 28.04Chandler Davis

Hardin Valley 1697 28.09Sam Embury

West High School 1598 28.10Henry Kemp

Bearden 1699 28.15Sergio Uribe

Knox. Central 16100 28.17Luke Sheridan

Anderson101 28.37Matt Minarik

Ooltewah 17*102 28.44Chris Inthavongsa

Clinton 15*102 28.44Tyler Robbins

Maryville 15104 28.50Alex Irwin

Farragut105 28.57Michael Xiong

Berean 15106 28.60Brad Hartman

Halls 17107 28.71Austin Kaman

Farragut108 28.72Matt Duncan

Heritage 18109 28.77Jacob Woolford

Jefferson County 15110 28.85Hunter Dome

Cocke County111 28.87Ethan Bailey

Hardin Valley 16112 28.99Jacob Gosnell

Knox. Central 16113 29.04John Brown

West High School 18114 29.07Nick Wolfenbarger

Knox. Central 16115 29.20Noah Keebler

Ooltewah 18116 29.23Justin Childress

Lenoir City117 29.32Hunter Hale

Oak Ridge 17118 29.44Beau Wesh

Heritage 18119 29.52Josh Watson

Lenoir City120 29.54Matt Seals

ALCOA 18121 29.65Chris Campbell

Catholic 16122 29.70Michael Dunn

Berean 14123 29.71Jamison Bickers

Oak Ridge 15124 29.74Foster Riggs

L&N Stem125 29.89John-Alex Evans

ALCOA 18126 29.90Alex Amburgey

Heritage 16127 29.96Charlie Roberts

Lenoir City128 30.22Austin Brown

Ooltewah 14129 30.39David Binns

Jefferson County 16130 30.51Kieran Braun

Cleveland 16131 30.84Levi Stokes

Anderson132 30.91Zack Baird

Knox. Central 16133 30.94Tanner Evans

Pigeon Forge134 31.53Patrick Campbell

Farragut135 32.10Isaac Shefner

Clinton 17136 32.18Trevor Coppenger

Clinton 17137 32.29John Rickett

West High School 14138 32.45Lee Brandt

Pigeon Forge139 32.50Isaac Loveday

Cocke County 18140 32.52John Husky

Farragut141 32.65Blake Chapman

Gatlinburg Pitt142 33.05Nathan Finch

Bearden143 33.07Matt Poligone

L&N Stem144 33.10Jack Gragg

Powell145 33.14Conrad Byington

Clinton 16146 33.18Taylor Martin

Farragut147 33.19Derek Xu

McMinn County 15148 33.51Tristan Langford

Heritage 14149 33.66Cody Woolford

Karns 15150 34.12Christian Edington

Knox. Central 17151 34.62Caleb Hicks

Carter 14152 35.14Bryce Massey

Clinton 14153 35.96Daniel Mitchell

Gatlinburg Pitt154 36.27Ben Dawson

L&N Stem 45155 36.69Will Dyer

Pigeon Forge156 36.72Nathan Cantrell

ALCOA 16157 36.87Drew McBride

Grace Christian 18158 37.78Jacob Taylor

L&N Stem159 41.09Rian Johnson

Bearden 16--- X23.64Ben Knight

Bearden 16--- X23.82Nicholas Yeo

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
West High School 181 51.68Ben Myhre

24.15 27.53

Bearden 152 53.71Ryan Burcham

24.88 28.83

Farragut 163 54.60Christian Baker

25.69 28.91

Berean 164 55.27Kent Eldreth

25.73 29.54

Catholic 175 55.84Jake Dovgan

26.36 29.48

Hardin Valley 146 55.98Will Arthur

26.12 29.86

Maryville 147 57.60Trenton Reed

26.53 31.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Bearden 168 57.63Griffin Koch

26.99 30.64

Walker Valley 169 58.70Christian Torbett

26.55 32.15

ALCOA 1710 59.03Maxwell Tingle

26.90 32.13

Halls 1411 59.50Quinn Smith

27.76 31.74

West High School 1712 59.81Riley Lis

28.01 31.80

Bearden 1613 1:00.12Ben Knight

27.62 32.50

Catholic 1414 1:00.86Matt Dovgan

29.03 31.83

Heritage 1515 1:01.49Josh Vanderveen

28.39 33.10

West High School 1416 1:01.65Nicholas Woo

27.58 34.07

Cleveland 1617 1:02.87Nelson Chung

28.62 34.25

Bearden 1818 1:03.91Jake Brannum

29.31 34.60

Gatlinburg Pitt19 1:04.37Grant Soehn

29.61 34.76

Cocke County 1720 1:05.37Jordan Lloyd

29.61 35.76

Webb 1421 1:06.01Grayson Price

30.13 35.88

Berean 1422 1:06.86Cory Hale

30.06 36.80

Farragut23 1:07.27Anothony Arcario

29.22 38.05

L&N Stem24 1:07.34Zane Joyeuse

31.70 35.64

Cleveland 1625 1:10.20Austin Byerly

31.66 38.54

Cleveland 1426 1:10.29Caleb Chastain

31.98 38.31

Halls 1827 1:12.06Ryan Lovvorn

31.27 40.79

Anderson28 1:13.87Terry Mudgett

32.97 40.90

Webb 16--- DQJaron Cook

23 Non-simultaneous touch

26.57 30.67

 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Hardin Valley 181 48.47Blake Macnair

23.85 24.62

Bearden 182 49.39Cameron Bard

23.66 25.73

Webb 153 49.70Adam Thomas

23.80 25.90

Grace Christian 154 50.68Jack O'Connor

24.10 26.58

Farragut 165 50.74Sam Schechter

24.49 26.25

Bearden 176 51.19Cole Graham

24.24 26.95

Gatlinburg Pitt7 51.73Robby Land

24.82 26.91

Halls 178 51.82Holten Wyatt

24.84 26.98

Hardin Valley 189 52.18Alex Brelsford

24.79 27.39

Farragut 1410 52.20Chris Glafenhein

24.89 27.31

Hardin Valley 1811 52.42Josh Wegman

24.85 27.57

Hardin Valley 1812 52.76Trent Stethen

24.99 27.77

Catholic 1813 52.90Kevin Nicholson

25.22 27.68

Powell 1614 53.21Canyon Givens

25.35 27.86

Bearden 1615 53.30Nicholas Yeo

25.15 28.15

Jefferson County 1616 53.34Kyle Bow

25.20 28.14

Berean 1517 53.44J T Hinsley

25.10 28.34

Bearden 1618 53.63Thomas Slack

25.54 28.09

West High School 1619 53.98Dylan Jones

25.60 28.38

West High School 1620 54.00Ben Chesney

25.66 28.34

Bearden 1521 54.13Drew Freeman

25.29 28.84

McMinn County 1622 54.34Kyle Chaney

26.40 27.94

Heritage 1523 54.56Josh Vanderveen

25.84 28.72

Farragut24 55.22Matthew Mustard

25.14 30.08

Bearden25 55.66Paul Baeske

25.89 29.77

McMinn County 1626 55.77Hunter Wilkerson

26.64 29.13

Halls 1727 55.94Will Duncan

26.93 29.01

Webb28 56.09Sam Parker

26.29 29.80

Bearden 17*29 56.22Peter Blaze

25.90 30.32

Oak Ridge 16*29 56.22David O'Neal

26.68 29.54

Knox. Central 1631 56.70Lucus Jones

26.86 29.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Berean 1532 57.08James Lewis

27.44 29.64

McMinn County 1633 57.30Cody Arbuthnot

27.06 30.24

Berean 1834 57.57Harry Hughes

27.56 30.01

Cleveland35 57.66Sean Moran

26.89 30.77

C.A.K. 1536 57.71Preston Beets

27.31 30.40

Webb37 58.60Liam Callaway

27.90 30.70

Hardin Valley 1638 58.63Sam Embury

26.75 31.88

Berean 1839 58.76Andrew McMahan

28.01 30.75

Berean 1640 58.80Henry Hodgson

27.85 30.95

Maryville 1541 59.01Clay Smith

59.41

Ooltewah 1542 59.37Jack Marshall

28.22 31.15

Webb43 59.69Paul Brandt

28.89 30.80

McMinn Central 1444 59.92John Bell

28.36 31.56

Oak Ridge 1845 1:00.04Austin Morgan

28.02 32.02

Hardin Valley 1746 1:00.14Jake Johnson

28.53 31.61

Farragut47 1:00.47Bryce Bushon

28.21 32.26

West High School 17*48 1:00.87Graham Treasure

28.01 32.86

Powell*48 1:00.87Tyler Sexton

28.84 32.03

Lenoir City50 1:01.22Ben Haney

29.84 31.38

Heritage 1751 1:01.38Dom Surace

29.51 31.87

Hardin Valley 1552 1:01.91Charles Wegman

28.54 33.37

Lenoir City 1753 1:01.95Chris McCollum

29.80 32.15

Cleveland 1654 1:02.00Matthew Maddox

28.94 33.06

Bearden*55 1:02.11Evan Hill

29.55 32.56

Lenoir City 16*55 1:02.11Ty Younger

30.21 31.90

Webb57 1:02.20Jack Ragsdale

29.49 32.71

Hardin Valley 1458 1:02.35Jonathan Elam

29.70 32.65

Webb59 1:02.55Max Ward

28.72 33.83

Hardin Valley 14*60 1:02.65Noah Strange

1:03.06

Berean 18*60 1:02.65Josh Cahill

29.90 32.75

Clinton 1762 1:03.01Samuel Cox

29.48 33.53

Jefferson County 1863 1:03.22Nathan Hodge

28.80 34.42

Bearden 1664 1:03.74Sergio Uribe

30.30 33.44

Clinton 1765 1:03.85TJ DeGraffenreid

30.22 33.63

Hardin Valley 1866 1:04.19Daniel Tanasov

30.01 34.18

Bearden 1567 1:04.44Scotty Howe

30.19 34.25

Catholic 1568 1:04.49Julian Knudsen

28.24 36.25

Jefferson County 1569 1:05.12Hunter Dome

31.51 33.61

Carter 1670 1:05.38Grant Burroughs

29.32 36.06

West High School 15*71 1:05.41Henry Kemp

31.21 34.20

Catholic 17*71 1:05.41Tanner Hamil

Oak Ridge 1673 1:05.61Chandler Davis

31.40 34.21

West High School 1874 1:05.89Nick Wolfenbarger

31.10 34.79

Clinton 1775 1:05.93Gabrieal Alvarenga

30.21 35.72

Webb76 1:06.33Alex Primka

30.96 35.37

Knox. Central 1677 1:06.38Noah Keebler

31.92 34.46

Hardin Valley 1778 1:07.10Josh Roy

30.89 36.21

Oak Ridge 1479 1:07.11Daniel Cross

32.76 34.35

L&N Stem80 1:08.05John-Alex Evans

31.20 36.85

Lenoir City81 1:08.43Austin Brown

33.62 34.81

Cocke County82 1:08.54Ethan Bailey

32.68 35.86

Heritage 1883 1:08.68Jacob Woolford

33.36 35.32

Heritage 1684 1:08.99Charlie Roberts

32.35 36.64

ALCOA 1885 1:09.42Alex Amburgey

32.02 37.40

Berean 1486 1:09.60Jamison Bickers

32.46 37.14

Catholic 1687 1:11.00Michael Dunn

33.92 37.08

Cocke County 1488 1:11.92Jacob Holt

33.38 38.54



GKAISA Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 8:48 AM  1/24/2012  Page 7

2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Clinton 1789 1:11.93John Rickett

32.98 38.95

Heritage 1890 1:12.70Josh Watson

32.50 40.20

ALCOA 1891 1:13.11Chris Campbell

Cocke County 1892 1:13.15John Husky

34.36 38.79

Cocke County 1793 1:13.31Austin Cobble

33.65 39.66

Cleveland 1694 1:13.45Levi Stokes

33.94 39.51

Bearden95 1:13.53Matt Poligone

35.66 37.87

McMinn County 1596 1:14.03Tristan Langford

34.65 39.38

Farragut97 1:14.09Blake Chapman

34.28 39.81

Lenoir City 1698 1:14.29Jeremiah Cordero

34.44 39.85

William Blount 1799 1:14.38Jimmy O'Brien

36.01 38.37

Karns 15100 1:15.45Christian Edington

35.26 40.19

Powell101 1:17.18Conrad Byington

36.42 40.76

Clinton 17102 1:17.28Trevor Coppenger

37.09 40.19

Heritage 14103 1:21.23Cody Woolford

39.36 41.87

Pigeon Forge104 1:21.85Nathan Cantrell

39.22 42.63

Clinton 14105 1:22.44Daniel Mitchell

38.57 43.87

Carter 14106 1:23.22Bryce Massey

40.39 42.83

L&N Stem 45107 1:25.14Will Dyer

ALCOA 16108 1:26.42Drew McBride

40.52 45.90

Gatlinburg Pitt109 1:29.08Ben Dawson

39.13 49.95

Grace Christian 18110 1:32.41Jacob Taylor

40.54 51.87

L&N Stem111 1:56.73Rian Johnson

50.42 1:06.31

Hardin Valley 17--- X53.20Zac Antonas

25.59 27.61

Pigeon Forge--- DQIsaac Loveday

50 No touch on turn

36.26 40.38

Pigeon Forge--- DQPatrick Campbell

50 No touch on turn

36.11 39.75

 
Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bearden 171 4:42.13Evan Pinion

26.71 28.68 28.19 29.15

27.85 28.17 28.37 28.61

28.30 28.10

Webb 162 4:44.23John Myhre

26.78 28.86 28.40 28.93

28.62 28.48 28.73 28.89

27.86 28.68

Farragut 163 4:46.37Christian Baker

26.18 29.05 29.18 28.86

28.69 28.45 28.60 29.04

29.23 29.09

Bearden 144 4:54.42Hayden Burns

26.35 28.60 29.32 29.61

29.96 30.16 30.19 30.03

30.31 29.89

Farragut 165 4:58.04Nick Lambson

26.80 29.39 30.01 30.43

30.04 30.03 30.14 30.28

30.67 30.25

Oak Ridge 166 5:00.81Loki Hondorf

26.05 28.95 29.46 29.93

30.71 31.16 31.59 31.40

30.90 30.66

Hardin Valley 177 5:08.82Luke Johnson

26.73 29.29 30.49 31.23

31.44 31.80 31.77 32.24

32.20 31.63

Maryville 178 5:14.45Joey Robinson

27.72 31.26 32.55 32.59

32.49 33.16 31.87 32.09

31.64 29.08

L&N Stem 169 5:14.60James Bretscher

27.21 30.38 32.07 31.82

32.51 32.44 31.98 32.90

32.64 30.65

Cleveland 1810 5:27.19Jonny Coyle

28.03 32.36 33.37 33.66

33.94 34.07 33.91 33.64

32.89 31.32

Oak Ridge 1711 5:29.93Thomas Kerr

28.03 32.35 33.74 34.27

34.28 32.98 32.89 34.53

34.06 32.80

Hardin Valley 1712 5:31.01Cody Triplett

30.77 32.50 33.36 33.61

33.93 33.88 33.81 33.97

33.32 31.86

Bearden 1613 5:33.98Garrett Malone

29.27 32.49 33.82 33.86

34.37 34.72 34.58 34.69

33.85 32.33
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2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

(Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bearden 1814 5:40.17Sam Freeman

28.10 32.86 34.49 34.99

35.30 35.53 34.71 34.78

35.64 33.77

Cleveland 1715 5:43.39Mark Garaguso

30.01 33.74 35.29 34.84

35.66 36.36 32.94 35.22

35.06 34.27

Bearden 1816 x5:53.00Jake Brannum

28.75 33.02 35.30 36.52

36.05 36.47 36.99 37.26

37.07 35.57

West High School 1617 6:08.74Cole Patterson

31.78 36.35 37.23 38.29

38.75 39.59 36.75 38.07

37.04 34.89

Cleveland 1618 6:12.36Evan Stutzman

30.68 33.99 35.77 37.50

37.89 39.10 39.92 40.07

39.38 38.06

Halls 1819 6:13.10Ryan Lovvorn

33.09 36.54 38.34 38.82

38.67 38.83 38.63 37.70

37.47 35.01

Berean 1620 6:15.52Jared Cahill

30.07 35.83 37.83 38.60

40.35 40.23 38.71 39.06

38.12 36.72

C.A.K. 1521 6:19.07Andrew Crouch

30.61 35.26 36.81 37.58

38.70 39.93 40.32 40.32

40.12 39.42

Berean 1622 6:25.78Elijah Cahill

30.96 36.47 39.52 40.71

40.04 39.57 41.27 40.10

40.28 36.86

Oak Ridge 1523 6:26.01Joshua Hawley

31.89 36.20 38.48 39.93

38.94 38.77 39.68 40.44

41.49 40.19

Berean 1824 6:27.31Josh Cahill

34.53 37.80 38.84 39.45

39.10 39.72 40.18

37.06

Powell25 6:33.39Marc Cooper

33.53 36.86 39.64 40.09

40.40 41.44 41.44 42.09

40.12 37.78

L&N Stem26 7:05.29Christian Toppensberg

33.18 38.25 39.99 42.73

45.10 44.05

45.60 43.36

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:32.59Bearden

1) Ryan Burcham 15 2) Thomas Slack 16

3) Will Kerr 4) Cole Graham 17

23.37 23.54 22.64 23.04

2 1:34.20Farragut

1) Chris Glafenhein 14 2) Tyler Johnson

3) Shane Wilson 4) Nick Lambson 16

23.83 23.09 23.26 24.02

3 1:34.29Oak Ridge

1) Gaibo Zhang 15 2) Thomas Kerr 17

3) Ryan Mihealsick 15 4) Loki Hondorf 16

24.18 23.12 24.49 22.50

4 1:34.46Hardin Valley

1) Alex Brelsford 18 2) Josh Wegman 18

3) Trent Stethen 18 4) Zac Antonas 17

23.25 23.86 23.33 24.02

5 1:35.26Catholic

1) Jake Dovgan 17 2) Matt Dovgan 14

3) Derek Connolly 15 4) Kevin Nicholson 18

24.01 24.60 23.30 23.35

6 1:38.34Cleveland

1) Mark Garaguso 17 2) Robert Parr 16

3) Nelson Chung 16 4) Jonny Coyle 18

25.30 24.03 24.87 24.14

*7 1:38.45West High School

1) Riley Lis 17 2) Nicholas Woo 14

3) Alex Gilbert 17 4) Dylan Jones 16

25.44 24.40 24.56 24.05

*7 1:38.45Maryville

1) Trenton Reed 14 2) Clay Smith 15

3) Zeke Carnes 15 4) Joey Robinson 17

24.31 26.94 24.17 23.03

9 1:39.05Webb

1) Paul Brandt 2) Liam Callaway

3) Frank Romano 4) Sam Parker

25.24 24.49 24.58 24.74

10 1:39.24Berean

1) Harry Hughes 18 2) Daniel Hartman 16

3) James Lewis 15 4) Henry Hodgson 16

24.55 18.03 15.03 41.63

11 1:39.26Halls

1) Will Duncan 17 2) Quinn Smith 14

3) Caleb Whitaker 16 4) Holten Wyatt 17

25.22 15.20 35.61 23.23

12 1:42.73McMinn County

1) Cody Arbuthnot 16 2) Isaac Luhrs 18

3) Kyle Chaney 16 4) Hunter Wilkerson 16

26.08 26.43 25.01 25.21

13 1:43.79Anderson

1) Evan Irwin 2) Matt Minarik

3) Tyler Smith 4) Chase Whitson

24.90 26.63 27.46 24.80
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2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

14 1:43.95C.A.K.

1) Pete Cates 16 2) Preston Beets 15

3) John Owen Finley 15 4) Forrest Carroll 17

25.28 26.08 26.92 25.67

15 1:45.18Jefferson County

1) Alex Evans 17 2) Nathan Hodge 18

3) Hunter Dome 15 4) Kyle Bow 16

24.61 27.72 28.88 23.97

16 1:47.72Lenoir City

1) Ben Haney 2) John Harrison 15

3) Hunter Hale 4) Charles Valentine 15

25.99 26.79 28.48 26.46

17 1:48.35ALCOA

1) Sam Tingle 15 2) Chris Campbell 18

3) Alex Amburgey 18 4) Maxwell Tingle 17

24.17 31.01 30.78 22.39

18 1:49.38Heritage

1) Josh Vanderveen 15 2) Charlie Roberts 16

3) Jacob Woolford 18 4) Dom Surace 17

24.66 29.34 29.25 26.13

19 1:51.19Clinton

1) TJ DeGraffenreid 17 2) Tyler Robbins 15

3) Samuel Cox 17 4) Gabrieal Alvarenga 17

27.45 28.32 27.50 27.92

20 1:51.78Cocke County

1) Jordan Lloyd 17 2) Jacob Holt 14

3) Ethan Bailey 4) Garon Bateman 18

25.64 30.97 29.66 25.51

21 1:53.24Ooltewah

1) Chris Inthavongsa 17 2) David Binns 14

3) Justin Childress 18 4) Jack Marshall 15

28.15 28.95 29.21 26.93

22 1:54.09Knox. Central

1) John Brown 16 2) Lucus Jones 16

3) Luke Sheridan 16 4) Tanner Evans 16

29.08 26.13 28.18 30.70

23 1:54.82Powell

1) Canyon Givens 16 2) Marc Cooper

3) Conrad Byington 4) Tyler Sexton

24.45 29.79 33.27 27.31

B--- 1:35.89Bearden

1) Nicholas Yeo 16 2) Drew Freeman 15

3) Eric Alley 17 4) Ben Knight 16

24.38 24.29 23.72 23.50

C--- 1:41.63Bearden

1) Paul Baeske 2) Alex Patterson 15

3) Alex Coons 16 4) Sam Bondurant 18

26.38 14.61 16.04 44.60

B--- 1:41.95Hardin Valley

1) Allen Scott 16 2) Noah Strange 14

3) Cody Triplett 17 4) Kyle Monnin 18

26.24 26.93 24.92 23.86

B--- 1:42.22Lenoir City

1) Forest Washburn 17 2) Austin Brown

3) Matt Seals 4) Ty Younger 16

28.31 29.51 17.51 26.89

D--- 1:42.73Bearden

1) Aidan Sears 17 2) David Howe 16

3) Jake Ellis 17 4) Sam Freeman 18

26.25 26.20 25.53 24.75

B--- 1:42.75Farragut

1) Matthew Mustard 2) Todd Selwitz

3) Alex Selwitz 4) Conner Cygan

24.55 27.11 26.32 24.77

B--- 1:44.49Webb

1) Rick Carl 2) Grayson Price 14

3) Max Ward 4) JB Crawford 14

26.41 26.50 26.21 25.37

B--- 1:47.42Berean

1) Anthony Gish 17 2) Brad Hartman 15

3) Andrew McMahan 18 4) Cory Hale 14

27.31 28.57 26.05 25.49

B--- 1:47.76Cleveland

1) Austin Byerly 16 2) Matthew Maddox 16

3) Evan Stutzman 16 4) Sean Moran

25.23 27.92 29.09 25.52

C--- 1:49.00Webb

1) Zach Koplan 2) Alex Primka

3) Andrew Robinson 4) Jack Ragsdale

28.15 26.46 28.10 26.29

C--- 1:52.44Hardin Valley

1) Jake Johnson 17 2) Jacob Gosnell 16

3) Charles Wegman 15 4) Daniel Tanasov 18

26.93 28.56 27.11 29.84

B--- 1:54.23Oak Ridge

1) Chandler Davis 16 2) Beau Wesh 17

3) Foster Riggs 15 4) Daniel Cross 14

28.47 29.17 28.49 28.10

C--- 1:56.72Berean

1) Nathan Glandon 15 2) Josh Cahill 18

3) Elijah Cahill 16 4) Jamison Bickers 14

28.47 29.10 27.63 31.52

B--- 1:59.62West High School

1) Graham Treasure 17 2) Henry Kemp 15

3) Lee Brandt 14 4) Nick Wolfenbarger 18

27.91 37.31 24.77 29.63

C--- 2:03.09Farragut

1) Michael Xiong 2) Isaac Shefner

3) Matt Duncan 4) Blake Chapman

28.72 32.11 28.63 33.63

E--- 2:06.81Bearden

1) Garrett Malone 16 2) Evan Hill

3) Scotty Howe 15 4) Matt Poligone

30.11 28.35 33.90 34.45

B--- 2:13.01Clinton

1) Trevor Coppenger 17 2) Taylor Martin 16

3) Daniel Mitchell 14 4) John Rickett 17

32.85 33.58 35.28 31.30

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bearden 171 54.92Chris Goodman

26.95 27.97
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2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Webb 162 55.68John Myhre

27.54 28.14

Hardin Valley 143 56.86Will Arthur

27.48 29.38

Farragut 164 57.97Sam Schechter

28.02 29.95

Halls 175 58.45Holten Wyatt

28.92 29.53

Farragut6 59.41Shane Wilson

29.36 30.05

Oak Ridge 157 59.69Ryan Mihealsick

29.43 30.26

Maryville 148 1:00.22Trenton Reed

28.60 31.62

West High School 169 1:00.30Ben Chesney

29.51 30.79

ALCOA 1710 1:01.71Maxwell Tingle

29.68 32.03

Maryville 1611 1:01.82Jason McCord

30.19 31.63

Bearden 1512 1:02.11Drew Freeman

30.23 31.88

Cleveland 1613 1:02.19Robert Parr

30.28 31.91

Bearden 1714 1:02.47Aidan Sears

30.70 31.77

West High School 1415 1:02.76Nicholas Woo

30.85 31.91

Hardin Valley 1716 1:03.00Nick Moran

30.26 32.74

Webb 1417 1:04.72Grayson Price

31.98 32.74

Catholic 1418 1:04.91Matt Dovgan

31.31 33.60

Bearden 1519 1:05.06Alex Patterson

31.57 33.49

Webb20 1:05.98Ryan Jacobs

32.12 33.86

McMinn County 1621 1:06.62Kyle Chaney

32.45 34.17

Bearden 1822 1:06.99Sam Bondurant

32.16 34.83

Ooltewah 1723 1:07.27Caleb Simpkins

32.63 34.64

Cleveland 1424 1:07.71Guy Shelton

32.79 34.92

Catholic 1525 1:08.05Sean Nicholson

33.15 34.90

Bearden 1626 1:08.07Ben Chance

32.74 35.33

Farragut27 1:08.08Adrian Garcia

33.04 35.04

Gatlinburg Pitt28 1:08.38Grant Soehn

33.12 35.26

C.A.K. 1629 1:08.92Pete Cates

33.52 35.40

C.A.K. 1730 1:09.13Forrest Carroll

34.03 35.10

Cocke County 1731 1:09.56Jordan Lloyd

Anderson*32 1:09.80Chase Whitson

33.58 36.22

Oak Ridge 17*32 1:09.80Andrew Kocak

34.34 35.46

Catholic 1834 1:10.30Gyucheol Lim

32.78 37.52

Gatlinburg Pitt35 1:10.72Clay Hale

33.68 37.04

Oak Ridge 1636 1:11.31Patrick Williams

34.29 37.02

Berean 1637 1:12.43Elijah Cahill

34.43 38.00

West High School 15*38 1:12.57Nick Jernigan

34.86 37.71

Clinton 15*38 1:12.57Tyler Robbins

35.11 37.46

Berean 1440 1:12.79Cory Hale

34.86 37.93

Berean 1641 1:13.17Jared Cahill

34.75 38.42

Halls 1742 1:15.19Austin Kaman

36.73 38.46

Karns 1543 1:17.13Dillon Johnson

36.85 40.28

Anderson44 1:19.59Matt Minarik

37.87 41.72

Cocke County 1445 1:21.57Jacob Holt

38.18 43.39

West High School 1446 1:22.30Lee Brandt

38.80 43.50

Lenoir City 1647 1:22.93Jeremiah Cordero

Jefferson County 1648 1:24.54Kieran Braun

38.24 46.30

Hardin Valley 1849 1:24.56Daniel Tanasov

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
West High School 161 1:02.25James Owens

29.49 32.76

Maryville 152 1:02.43Zeke Carnes

29.52 32.91

Berean 163 1:02.50Kent Eldreth

29.21 33.29

Hardin Valley 174 1:03.59Chris Barnes

29.98 33.61

Farragut 175 1:03.94Nathaniel Laning

30.35 33.59

Webb 186 1:04.06Dylan Rasnick

30.34 33.72

Bearden 177 1:05.28Eric Alley

30.64 34.64
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2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Oak Ridge 158 1:05.49Gaibo Zhang

30.43 35.06

West High School 179 1:06.17Alex Gilbert

30.87 35.30

Bearden10 1:06.50Will Kerr

30.67 35.83

Farragut11 1:06.98Tyler Johnson

31.01 35.97

ALCOA 1512 1:07.86Sam Tingle

31.47 36.39

Berean 1613 1:07.90Daniel Hartman

31.77 36.13

Walker Valley 1614 1:08.04Christian Torbett

32.02 36.02

Hardin Valley 1815 1:08.21Kyle Monnin

32.14 36.07

Bearden 1616 1:09.51Clarence Wong

32.18 37.33

Webb 1417 1:09.84JB Crawford

32.11 37.73

Cleveland 1618 1:10.58Nelson Chung

33.24 37.34

McMinn Central 1619 1:10.79Treavor Johnson

32.97 37.82

Jefferson County 1620 1:11.20Kyle Bow

33.37 37.83

Webb21 1:12.53Frank Romano

34.08 38.45

Bearden 1722 1:12.60Jake Ellis

33.40 39.20

Bearden 1623 1:12.61Alex Coons

33.42 39.19

Jefferson County 1724 1:13.36Alex Evans

33.56 39.80

Webb25 1:13.53Ryan Jacobs

34.56 38.97

Cocke County 1826 1:13.58Garon Bateman

34.66 38.92

Cleveland 1627 1:14.02Austin Byerly

34.93 39.09

Halls 1828 1:14.08Bo Bales

34.48 39.60

Farragut29 1:15.01Conner Cygan

34.23 40.78

Berean 1530 1:15.21Nathan Glandon

34.89 40.32

Carter 1631 1:17.12Grant Burroughs

36.19 40.93

Halls 1632 1:17.29Caleb Whitaker

36.38 40.91

Ooltewah 1733 1:17.67Caleb Simpkins

35.83 41.84

Farragut34 1:17.79Riley Hill

36.15 41.64

Farragut35 1:17.86Alex Selwitz

36.19 41.67

Farragut36 1:18.09Michael Xiong

35.26 42.83

Jefferson County 1837 1:18.17Nathan Hodge

34.26 43.91

Bearden38 1:18.32Evan Hill

36.78 41.54

Berean 1539 1:18.43Brad Hartman

35.62 42.81

McMinn County 1840 1:19.61Isaac Luhrs

35.65 43.96

Ooltewah 1741 1:20.06Chris Inthavongsa

37.20 42.86

Hardin Valley 1842 1:20.16Jake Hall

37.37 42.79

Lenoir City 1543 1:21.04Charles Valentine

38.35 42.69

Lenoir City 1544 1:21.05John Harrison

37.70 43.35

C.A.K. 1545 1:21.24John Owen Finley

37.40 43.84

Farragut46 1:21.55Matt Duncan

36.91 44.64

Hardin Valley 1747 1:21.63Josh Roy

38.94 42.69

Oak Ridge 1748 1:22.18Beau Wesh

38.06 44.12

Farragut49 1:22.59Todd Selwitz

37.39 45.20

Webb50 1:22.93Andrew Robinson

36.67 46.26

Oak Ridge 1551 1:23.87Foster Riggs

40.26 43.61

Oak Ridge 1452 1:24.30Daniel Cross

39.26 45.04

Catholic 1553 1:24.62Julian Knudsen

38.60 46.02

Knox. Central 1654 1:25.47Luke Sheridan

39.78 45.69

Ooltewah 1855 1:25.86Justin Childress

39.73 46.13

William Blount 1756 1:25.90Jimmy O'Brien

40.31 45.59

Anderson57 1:26.78Zack Baird

39.86 46.92

C.A.K. 1458 1:27.43Zachary Jerome

40.10 47.33

Knox. Central 1659 1:28.15Tanner Evans

39.89 48.26

Farragut60 1:28.21Derek Xu

40.72 47.49

Clinton 1661 1:28.35Taylor Martin

40.46 47.89

Lenoir City 1762 1:28.43Forest Washburn

41.34 47.09

Hardin Valley 1663 1:29.22Jacob Gosnell

40.05 49.17
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2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Gatlinburg Pitt64 1:30.79Nathan Finch

40.98 49.81

Lenoir City65 1:31.26Matt Seals

42.48 48.78

Knox. Central 1766 1:39.52Caleb Hicks

46.66 52.86

Webb--- DQZach Koplan

10 Downward butterfly kick

38.75 48.00

Ooltewah 14--- DQDavid Binns

15 One hand touch

42.10 48.08

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:18.15Bearden

1) Cameron Bard 18 2) Ryan Burcham 15

3) Chris Goodman 17 4) Evan Pinion 17

23.42 49.12 23.66 50.75

23.84 49.90 22.93 48.38

2 3:21.15Hardin Valley

1) Luke Johnson 17 2) Chris Barnes 17

3) Will Arthur 14 4) Blake Macnair 18

24.59 50.07 24.56 51.58

24.15 50.80 23.34 48.70

3 3:25.38Webb

1) Adam Thomas 15 2) Jaron Cook 16

3) Dylan Rasnick 18 4) John Myhre 16

24.00 50.90 24.73 52.54

24.12 50.99 24.33 50.95

4 3:26.17Farragut

1) Chris Glafenhein 14 2) Sam Schechter 16

3) Christian Baker 16 4) Nathaniel Laning 17

24.50 51.78 51.21

23.99 50.67 24.99 52.51

5 3:31.60Oak Ridge

1) Gaibo Zhang 15 2) Thomas Kerr 17

3) Ryan Mihealsick 15 4) Loki Hondorf 16

24.40 1:00.52 15.59 44.03

26.63 55.86 15.98 51.19

6 3:33.58West High School

1) Alex Gilbert 17 2) Ben Chesney 16

3) Riley Lis 17 4) Ben Myhre 18

27.17 57.05 25.27 52.99

26.29 54.66 23.06 48.88

7 3:41.28Berean

1) J T Hinsley 15 2) Andrew McMahan 18

3) James Lewis 15 4) Kent Eldreth 16

25.12 53.63 27.51 58.76

26.09 1:07.43 12.74 41.46

8 3:46.10Cleveland

1) Mark Garaguso 17 2) Robert Parr 16

3) Nelson Chung 16 4) Jonny Coyle 18

27.64 57.61 25.70 55.09

27.20 57.55 25.84 55.85

9 3:52.45Maryville

1) Joey Robinson 17 2) Clay Smith 15

3) Alex Irwin 15 4) Jason McCord 16

25.21 51.86 29.49 1:01.05

29.60 1:03.70 26.75 55.84

10 4:03.74Anderson

1) Evan Irwin 2) Tyler Smith

3) Terry Mudgett 4) Chase Whitson

27.33 57.50 28.08 58.76

31.11 1:05.56 29.56 1:01.92

11 4:09.49L&N Stem

1) Zane Joyeuse 2) John-Alex Evans

3) Christian Toppensberg 4) James Bretscher 16

27.17 57.89 1:08.87

26.09 56.18

12 4:09.62Lenoir City

1) Charles Valentine 15 2) Hunter Hale

3) Ty Younger 16 4) Chris McCollum 17

29.90 1:02.04 31.02 1:04.28

29.49 1:01.79 27.73 1:01.51

13 4:12.17Halls

1) Ryan Lovvorn 18 2) Bo Bales 18

3) Austin Kaman 17 4) Caleb Whitaker 16

28.39 1:00.90 30.99 1:05.97

29.95 1:05.89 28.17 59.41

14 4:17.31Cocke County

1) Jordan Lloyd 17 2) Jacob Holt 14

3) Ethan Bailey 4) Garon Bateman 18

27.18 57.03 33.97 1:12.14

32.49 1:08.79 29.13 59.35

15 4:18.48Catholic

1) Gyucheol Lim 18 2) Julian Knudsen 15

3) Tanner Hamil 17 4) Sean Nicholson 15

28.26 1:00.40 29.75 1:06.59

30.21 1:07.92 30.63 1:03.57

16 4:18.97Powell

1) Tyler Sexton 2) Marc Cooper

3) Conrad Byington 4) Canyon Givens 16

28.74 1:01.11 32.42 1:07.35

35.83 1:17.72 25.01 52.79

B--- 3:33.07Bearden

1) Nicholas Yeo 16 2) Griffin Koch 16

3) Clarence Wong 16 4) Hayden Burns 14

25.30 54.80 25.11 52.63

25.48 54.41 24.36 51.23

B--- 3:38.44Hardin Valley

1) Zac Antonas 17 2) Josh Wegman 18

3) Nick Moran 17 4) Cody Triplett 17

25.59 53.73 25.04 53.20

25.79 55.45 26.14 56.06

B--- 3:46.94Farragut

1) Nick Lambson 16 2) Shane Wilson

3) Anothony Arcario 4) Adrian Garcia

25.65 53.65 25.17 53.17

30.65 1:03.40 27.21 56.72
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2012 SE KISL City Meet Championships - 1/20/2012 to 1/21/2012

Results - Men Diving Well Course

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

D--- 3:54.15Bearden

1) Alex Patterson 15 2) Paul Baeske

3) Evan Hill 4) Jake Brannum 18

28.06 57.41 26.96 57.38

15.62 1:01.77 26.73 57.59

B--- 3:58.66Webb

1) Paul Brandt 2) Rick Carl

3) Ryan Jacobs 4) Liam Callaway

28.03 57.97 28.84 1:01.19

28.78 59.69 27.86 59.81

B--- 4:02.37Oak Ridge

1) David O'Neal 16 2) Patrick Williams 16

3) Austin Morgan 18 4) Joshua Hawley 15

26.70 55.86 28.26 1:00.66

27.87 1:00.34 31.15 1:05.51

B--- 4:03.23West High School

1) Nick Jernigan 15 2) Henry Kemp 15

3) Cole Patterson 16 4) James Owens 16

28.23 59.60 29.38 1:03.19

29.71 1:04.86 26.48 55.58

C--- 4:04.54Bearden

1) Sam Freeman 18 2) Peter Blaze 17

3) Ben Chance 16 4) Jake Ellis 17

26.46 57.15 27.27 58.65

30.17 1:03.96 30.21 1:04.78

C--- 4:06.38Hardin Valley

1) Noah Strange 14 2) Jake Johnson 17

3) Sam Embury 16 4) Josh Roy 17

29.21 1:01.53 28.05 1:00.32

26.60 58.39 31.45 1:06.14

B--- 4:13.06Berean

1) Cory Hale 14 2) Elijah Cahill 16

3) Jared Cahill 16 4) Anthony Gish 17

28.06 59.96 30.50 1:13.94

22.39 56.23 29.35 1:02.93

B--- 4:15.15Cleveland

1) Caleb Chastain 14 2) Matthew Maddox 16

3) Guy Shelton 14 4) Evan Stutzman 16

31.32 1:08.30 30.20 1:04.45

28.74 1:00.46 29.49 1:01.94

B--- 4:36.14Lenoir City

1) Forest Washburn 17 2) Austin Brown

3) Matt Seals 4) Jeremiah Cordero 16

31.09 1:07.04 33.82 1:10.62

33.12 1:10.49 32.85 1:07.99

C--- 4:36.28Berean

1) Nathan Glandon 15 2) Brad Hartman 15

3) Jamison Bickers 14 4) Josh Cahill 18

32.73 1:09.33 31.74 1:10.07

35.61 1:15.02 29.60 1:01.86


